UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

(Rule 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. 2)1

VAALCO Energy, Inc.
(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.10 par value (Title of Class of Securities)

> 91851C201 (CUSIP Number)

ADAM W. FINERMAN, ESQ.

OLSHAN GRUNDMAN FROME ROSENZWEIG & WOLOSKY LLP
Park Avenue Tower
65 East 55th Street
New York, New York 10022
(212) 451-2300
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person

Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

<u>May 7, 2008</u> (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of \$\$ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box \square .

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1	NAME OF REPORTING	G PERSON	
	NAMES DELODME DADITHERS LLD		
2	NANES DELORME PARTNERS I LP CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) ☑		
2	(a) (b) (b)		
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	WC		
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e) □		
	CITIZENCIUD OD DI A	CE OF ORGANIZATION	
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	ICE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH		4,700,000	
REPORTING PERSON	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
WITH			
	0	- 0 -	
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		4,700,000	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		-0-	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
12	4,700,000	A CODECATE AMOUNT IN DOW (11) EVOLUTIES CERTAIN SHARES	
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
14	7.9% TYPE OF REPORTING	2 DED CON	
14	TIFE OF KEPOKIINO	I LEVANIA	
	PN		

(- '			
1	NAME OF REPORTING	PERSON	
	NANES BALKANY PARTNERS LLC		
2	CHECK THE APPROPE	LIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵
			(b) 🗆
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	AF		
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCL	OSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)	
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY			
OWNED BY EACH		4,700,000	
REPORTING PERSON	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
WITH			
		- 0 -	
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		4,700,000	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUN	T BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	4,700,000		
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES □		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	7.9%		
14	TYPE OF REPORTING	PERSON	
	00		

1	NAME OF REPORTING	G PERSON	
2	NANES BALKANY MANAGEMENT LLC CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) (a)		
2	(a) (b) (b)		
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS		
	AF		
5		LOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)	
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH		4.500.000	
REPORTING PERSON	8	4,700,000 SHARED VOTING POWER	
WITH	O	SIMILED VOINGTOWER	
		- 0 -	
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		4,700,000	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
11	AGGREGATE AMOUN	- 0 - NT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	.100120112121001		
	4,700,000		_
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES □		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	22 22.22.100	(-7)	
	7.9%	A PARTICULAR DE LA CASA DE LA CAS	
14	TYPE OF REPORTING	PERSUN	
	00		
	-		

			-11	
1	NAME OF REPORTING	G PERSON		
	JULIEN BALKANY			
2	CHECK THE APPROPE	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵	
	(b) D			
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
·	booker of Tokab			
	AF			
5	CHECK BOX IE DISCI	OSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)		
3	CHECK BOX II DISCL	SOURCE OF EEGAL I ROCLEDINGS IS REQUIRED FORSOANT TO TIEM 2(u) OR 2(c)		
	CITIZENCHID OP BLA	OF OF ORCANIZATION		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION		
	FRANCE			
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY				
OWNED BY EACH		4,700,000		
REPORTING PERSON	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
WITH				
		- 0 -		
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		4,700,000		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		-0-		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
11		A BENEFICIALE OF THE BY ENOUGH ON THE		
	4,700,000			
12	4,700,000 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
12	CHECK BOA II THE A	ROOKLOATE AMOUNT IN KOW (11) EACLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
12				
13	PERCENT OF CLASS I	REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	7.9%			
14	TYPE OF REPORTING	PERSON		
	IN			

1	MANG OF BERONTHI	Chengon		
1	NAME OF REPORTING	J PERSON		
	DADWI MANEG			
_	DARYL NANES CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) ☑			
2				
	(b) 			
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
	AF			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCL	OSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION		
	USA			
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY				
OWNED BY EACH		4,700,000		
REPORTING PERSON WITH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
WIII				
		- 0 -		
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		4,700,000		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUN	T BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	4.500.000			
12	4,700,000	CORPORTE AMOUNT BUROW (11) EVOLUTES CERTAIN SHARES		
12	CHECK BOX IF THE A	GGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
13	PERCENT OF CLASS I	REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
1.4	7.9%			
14	TYPE OF REPORTING	PERSON		
	D.			
	IN			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
		D TOBOROFF		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE	PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵	
			(b) 🗆	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
	AF			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISC	CLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	ACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	USA			
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY				
OWNED BY EACH		- 0 -		
REPORTING PERSON	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
WITH				
		- 0 -		
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		- 0 -		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	- 1			
	- 0 -1			
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
13	PERCENT OF CLASS	REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
1.4	- 0 -	G PERCOV		
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON			
	D.I.			
	IN			

¹ See Item 5.

1	1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
		E COTTMAN III		
2	CHECK THE APPROPE	RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗵	
	(b) □			
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
	AF			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCL	OSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e)		
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLA	CE OF ORGANIZATION		
	USA			
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY				
OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		- 0 -		
WITH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
"1111				
		-0-		
	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	- 0 - SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		-0-		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUN	IT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BEACH CHALLED BY EACH ALL ORTHOGE EAGON			
	- 0 - ¹			
12		GGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	X	
12	CHECK DOA IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN KOW (11) EACLUDES CERTAIN SHAKES			
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)			
13	TERCEIVE OF CEASS REFRESEIVED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)			
	- 0 -			
14	TYPE OF REPORTING	PERSON		
I III STALL SKILLOUNG				
	IN			

¹ See Item 5.

CUSIP NO. 91851C201

The following constitutes Amendment No. 2 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 2"). This Amendment No. 2 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth.

Item 4. <u>Purpose of Transaction</u>.

Item 4 is hereby amended to add the following:

On May 7, 2008, Nanes Delorme Partners filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission a Definitive Proxy Statement in connection with Nanes Delorme Partners' solicitation of proxies for the election of Julien Balkany, Leonard Toboroff and Clarence Cottman III, as set forth therein, to the Issuer's Board of Directors at the Issuer's annual meeting of stockholders scheduled to be held on June 4, 2008.

Item 5. <u>Interest in Securities of the Issuer.</u>

Item 5(a) is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

(a) The aggregate percentage of Shares reported owned by each person named herein is based upon 59,194,182 Shares outstanding, which is the total number of Shares reported to be outstanding as of April 14, 2008 in the Issuer's Definitive Proxy Statement on Schedule 14A, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 24, 2008.

As of the date hereof, Nanes Delorme Partners beneficially owns 4,700,000 Shares, constituting approximately 7.9% of the Shares outstanding. As the general partner of Nanes Delorme Partners, Nanes Balkany Partners may be deemed to beneficially own the 4,700,000 Shares owned by Nanes Delorme Partners, constituting approximately 7.9% of the Shares outstanding. As the investment manager of Nanes Delorme Partners, Nanes Balkany Management may be deemed to beneficially own the 4,700,000 Shares owned by Nanes Delorme Partners, constituting approximately 7.9% of the Shares outstanding. As the managing members of Nanes Balkany Partners and Nanes Balkany Management, Messrs. Balkany and Nanes may be deemed to beneficially own the 4,700,000 Shares owned by Nanes Delorme Partners, constituting approximately 7.9% of the Shares outstanding. Messrs. Balkany and Nanes have sole voting and dispositive power with respect to the 4,700,000 Shares owned by Nanes Delorme Partners by virtue of their authority to vote and dispose of such Shares.

Messrs. Toboroff and Cottman do not directly own any Shares. Messrs. Toboroff and Cottman, as members of a "group" for the purposes of Rule 13d-5(b) (1) of the Exchange Act, may be deemed to beneficially own the 4,700,000 Shares owned by Nanes Delorme Partners. Messrs. Toboroff and Cottman disclaim beneficial ownership of such Shares.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Item 7 is hereby amended to add the following:

99.1 2008 Powers of Attorney

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: May 8, 2008

NANES DELORME PARTNERS I LP

By: Nanes Balkany Partners LLC

General Partner

By: /s/ Daryl Nanes

Name: Daryl Nanes Title: Managing Member

NANES BALKANY PARTNERS LLC

By: /s/ Daryl Nanes

Name: Daryl Nanes Title: Managing Member

NANES BALKANY MANAGEMENT LLC

By: /s/ Daryl Nanes

Name: Daryl Nanes Title: Managing Member

/s/ Julien Balkany

JULIEN BALKANY

/s/ Daryl Nanes

DARYL NANES

/s/ Daryl Nanes

DARYL NANES

as Attorney-In-Fact for Leonard Toboroff

/s/ Daryl Nanes

DARYL NANES

as Attorney-In-Fact for Clarence Cottman III

EXHIBIT LIST

<u>Exhibit</u>

99.1 2008 Powers of Attorney

11

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Julien Balkany and Daryl Nanes, or either of them, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to take any and all action in connection with the investment by Nanes Delorme Partners I LP, the undersigned or any of their affiliates in the securities of VAALCO Energy, Inc. ("VAALCO"), including, without limitation, (i) relating to the formation of a Group (as defined below) whose members include Nanes Delorme Partners I LP, Nanes Balkany Partners LLC, Nanes Balkany Management LLC, Julien Balkany, Daryl Nanes, Leonard Toboroff and the undersigned, (ii) all filings on Schedule 13D (as defined below) to the extent required under applicable law, (iii) all filings on Forms 3, 4 and 5 (as defined below) to the extent required under applicable law, (iv) any solicitation of proxies or written consents in support of the election of directors of VAALCO or other proposal(s) and (v) all other matters related, directly or indirectly, to VAALCO (together, the "Investment"). Such action shall include, but not be limited to:

- 1. executing for and on behalf of the undersigned all Schedules 13D ("Schedule 13D") required to be filed under Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), and the rules thereunder in connection with the Investment;
- 2. executing for and on behalf of the undersigned all Forms 3, 4 and 5 ("Forms 3, 4 and 5") required to be filed under Section 16(a) of the Exchange Act and the rules thereunder in connection with the Investment;
- 3. executing for and on behalf of the undersigned all Joint Filing and Solicitation Agreements or similar documents pursuant to which the undersigned shall agree to be a member of a group, as contemplated by Rule 13d-1(k) promulgated under the Exchange Act (a "Group"), in connection with the Investment;
- 4. performing any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned that may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such document, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority; and
- 5. taking any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the Investment which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-in-fact's discretion.

The undersigned hereby grants to such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorney-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, is not assuming any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 13(d), Section 16 or Section 14 of the Exchange Act.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until December 31, 2008 unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 11th day of April, 2008.

/s/ Clarence Cottman III Clarence Cottman III

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Julien Balkany and Daryl Nanes, or either of them, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to take any and all action in connection with the investment by Nanes Delorme Partners I LP, the undersigned or any of their affiliates in the securities of VAALCO Energy, Inc. ("VAALCO"), including, without limitation, (i) relating to the formation of a Group (as defined below) whose members include Nanes Delorme Partners I LP, Nanes Balkany Partners LLC, Nanes Balkany Management LLC, Julien Balkany, Daryl Nanes, Clarence Cottman III and the undersigned, (ii) all filings on Schedule 13D (as defined below) to the extent required under applicable law, (iv) any solicitation of proxies or written consents in support of the election of directors of VAALCO or other proposal(s) and (v) all other matters related, directly or indirectly, to VAALCO (together, the "Investment"). Such action shall include, but not be limited to:

- 1. executing for and on behalf of the undersigned all Schedules 13D ("Schedule 13D") required to be filed under Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), and the rules thereunder in connection with the Investment;
- 2. executing for and on behalf of the undersigned all Forms 3, 4 and 5 ("Forms 3, 4 and 5") required to be filed under Section 16(a) of the Exchange Act and the rules thereunder in connection with the Investment;
- 3. executing for and on behalf of the undersigned all Joint Filing and Solicitation Agreements or similar documents pursuant to which the undersigned shall agree to be a member of a group, as contemplated by Rule 13d-1(k) promulgated under the Exchange Act (a "Group"), in connection with the Investment;
- 4. performing any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned that may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such document, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority; and
- 5. taking any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the Investment which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-in-fact's discretion.

The undersigned hereby grants to such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorney-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, is not assuming any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 13(d), Section 16 or Section 14 of the Exchange Act.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until December 31, 2008 unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 11th day of April, 2008.

/s/ Leonard Toboroff

Leonard Toboroff